## Implementation of approved amendments in respect of Kvalitena's notes

Kvalitena AB (publ) ("Kvalitena" or the "Company") announced earlier this week that the amendments of the terms and conditions of its senior unsecured floating rate notes with ISIN SE0009664949 (the "Notes") proposed by the written procedure initiated on 8 July 2020 have been approved by the noteholders.

The amendments have now been implemented. The amended and restated terms and conditions of the Notes are available at the Company's website (www.kvalitena.se).

## Kvalitena AB (publ)

## For further information, please contact:

Jonas Vestin, interim CEO, +46 707 66 00 70, jonas.vestin@kvalitena.se

Kvalitena AB (publ) Strandvägen 5, 114 51 Stockholm

Reg.nr: 556527-3314 http://www.kvalitena.se/

This information is information that Kvalitena AB (publ) is obliged to make public pursuant to the Securities Markets Act. The information was submitted for publication, through the agency of the contact person set out above, at 14:40 CEST on 30 July, 2020.